
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1823
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
INTERNATIONAL ROAMING AGREEMENT 
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from private telecom operators to sanction international roaming agreements
with service providers in Pakistan; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto along with the present status of the proposal?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD) 

(a) No such proposal has been received by the Government recently. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise, in view of (a) above. 
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